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Tariff Notice No. 1977 /81— Applications for Variations of Approvals

No. 63

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other
Pref.

Part
II
Ref

List
No.

Effective

From

To

41834

41835

42156

40874

42264

42149

34.02.000

34.02.000

34.02.000

34.02.000

34.02.000
34.02.000
48.07.161

48.07.161

59.03.011

59.03.011

59.03.011

73.18.209

73.18.209
85.19.001

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Degreasing, scouring and wetting out
preparations, peculiar to use in the
treatment of textiles, yarns, fibres,
and textile printing screens

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Degreasing, scouring and wetting out
preparations, peculiar to use in the
treatment of textiles, yarns and
fibres:

Excluding:

Disodium dioctylsulphosuccinates
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Softening agents commonly used in the
making of yarns, hosiery or textile
fabrics

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Softening agents peculiar to use in the
making of yarns, hosiery or textile
fabrics:

Excluding:

Disodium dioctylsulphosuccinates
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Sulcod .. .. ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Sulcod 60
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Culters paper with Santobrite 77, 84, 94

and 105 g.s.m.
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Culters paper with Santobrite 70, 84, 94

and 105 g/m?
CURRENT APPROVALS:

Bonded fibre fabric when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer that it will be
used by him only in the making
of foundation garments, in-
cluding brassieres and built in
brassieres for frocks and swim-
suits; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold
only to a manufacturer for use
by him in the making of
foundation garments, including
brassieres and built in brassieres
for frocks and swimsuits

Bonded fibre fabrics when declared by a
manufacturer for use only in the making
of laminated linings for outerwear

ents

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Bonded fibre fabric when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer that it will be
used by him only in the making
of garments or in the making
of laminated linings for gar-
ments .

(b) by an importer that it will be sold
only to a manufacturer for use
by him only in the making of
garments or in the making of
laminated linings for garments

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Searr!;l:ss, cold-drawn, steel hydraulic

tu

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Seamless, cold-drawn, steel tube

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Switches of a rated current-carrying
capacity not exceeding 3 amperes,
exciluding cord switches, 3-heat double
pole

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

5%

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

5%

Free

Free

Free

Free

Aul Free

Aul Free
Can Free
CPC Free
DC Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.2

10.2

209,

12

206

155

175

201

162

73

1/2/77

1/1/74

1/7/74

1/4/76

1/8/76

1/3/77

1/1/75

1/7/74

30/6/80

30/6/80
30/6/84

30/9/79

30/9/82

31/3/84

30/9/78

30/6/78




