Tariff Notice No. 1977/81—Applications for Variations of Approvals

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref	No.	From	То
	34.02.000	CURRENT APPROVAL:  Degreasing, scouring and wetting out preparations, peculiar to use in the treatment of textiles, yarns, fibres, and textile printing screens	Free	Free	Free	10.8	209	1/2/77	30/6/80
41834	34.02.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Degreasing, scouring and wetting out preparations, peculiar to use in the treatment of textiles, yarns and fibres:							
	34.02.000	Excluding: Disodium dioctylsulphosuccinates CURRENT APPROVAL: Softening agents commonly used in the making of yarns, hosiery or textile	Free	Free	Free	10.8	12	1/7/74	30/6/80
41835	34.02.000	fabrics REQUESTED APPROVAL: Softening agents peculiar to use in the making of yarns, hosiery or textile fabrics: Excluding:				,			
		Disodium dioctylsulphosuccinates CURRENT APPROVAL:							
42156	34.02.000 34.02.000	Sulcod REQUESTED APPROVAL: Sulcod 60	Free	Free	Free	10.8	206	1/7/74	30/6/84
	48.07.161	CURRENT APPROVAL: Culters paper with Santobrite 77, 84, 94 and 105 g.s.m.	Free	Free	Aul Free		155	1/4/76	30/9/79
40874	48.07.161	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Culters paper with Santobrite 70, 84, 94 and 105 g/m <sup>2</sup>							
	59.03.011	CURRENT APPROVALS: Bonded fibre fabric when declared: (a) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only in the making	Free	Free			175	1/8/76	30/9/82
		of foundation garments, including brassieres and built in brassieres for frocks and swimsuits; or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him in the making of foundation garments, including							
	59.03.011	brassieres and built in brassieres for frocks and swimsuits Bonded fibre fabrics when declared by a manufacturer for use only in the making of laminated linings for outerwear garments	Free	Free		•	201	1/3/77	31/3/84
42264	59.03.011	REQUESTED APPROVAL:  Bonded fibre fabric when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only in the making of garments or in the making of laminated linings for gar-		:					
		ments (b) by an importer that it will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him only in the making of garments or in the making of laminated linings for garments							
1	73.18.209	CURRENT APPROVAL: Seamless, cold-drawn, steel hydraulic tube	5%	5%	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free DC Free	10.2	162	1/1/75	30/9/78
42149	73.18.209	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Seamless, cold-drawn, steel tube CURRENT APPROVAL:							
	85.19.001	Switches of a rated current-carrying capacity not exceeding 3 amperes, excluding cord switches, 3-heat double pole	Free	Free	Free	10.2	73	1/7/74	30/6/78